
ESTIMATES COMMITTEE
Question Taken on Notice

Date: 29 November 2017

Subject: Alcohol-related presentations at hospital emergency departments

From: Ms Robyn Lambley

To: Hon Natasha Fyles

Agency: Department of Health

Number:

Question:

Answer:

6.6

What are the figures for alcohol-related presentations at emergency
departments in Alice Springs, Darwin, Katherine, Tennant Creek and even
Nhulunbuy would be useful. Thank you

Alcohol attributable emergency presentations by hospital, NT, 2016-2017

2016_3

2016_4

2017_1

2017_2

Total

Alice
Springs

Hospital

891
954

1081
1022
3948

Gove

District

Hospital

42
55

45
81

223

Katherlne

Hospital

204
203
252
177
836

Royal
Darwin

Hospital

897
997

1004
831

3729

Ten na nt

Creek

Hospital

196
175
206
173

750

Total

2230
2384
2588
2284

9386

Source: Health Gains Unit, Department of Health NT


