ESTIMATES COMMITTEEQuestion Taken on Notice

Date:

29 November 2017

Subject:

Alcohol-related presentations at hospital emergency departments

From:

Ms Robyn Lambley

To:

Hon Natasha Fyles

Agency:

Department of Health

Number:

6.6

Question:

What are the figures for alcohol-related presentations at emergency

departments in Alice Springs, Darwin, Katherine, Tennant Creek and even

Nhulunbuy would be useful. Thank you

Answer:

Alcohol attributable emergency presentations by hospital, NT, 2016-2017

	Alice	Gove		Royal	Tennant	
	Springs	District	Katherine	Darwin	Creek	
	Hospital	Hospital	Hospital	Hospital	Hospital	Total
2016_3	891	42	204	897	196	2230
2016_4	954	55	203	997	175	2384
2017_1	1081	45	252	1004	206	2588
2017_2	1022	81	177	831	173	2284
Total	3948	223	836	3729	750	9386

Source: Health Gains Unit, Department of Health NT